
County of Santa Cruzo287
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060
(931) 454-2160 FAX (931) 464-2395 TDD (931) 454-2123

THOMAS L. BOLICH
CIRECTOR  OF PUBLIC WORKS

AGENDA: NOVEMBER 21,200O
November 152000

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz,  California 95060

SUBJECT: OFFICE REMODEL FOR THE SANTA CRUZ COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Members of the Board:

On November 14, 2000, the Board of Supervisors received one bid for the subject
project, and the bid was found to be in order. The engineer’s estimate was $135,000.00.  The low
bidder was Wolcott Construction of Santa Cruz in the amount of $162,265.75. Sufficient funds are
available in the 2000/2001  Public Works Budget to cover this expenditure plus contingencies and
administration.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

1. Accept the low bid of Wolcott Construction in the amount of $162,265.75  and
authorize the award of the contract.

2. Authorize the Director of Public Works to sign the contract on behalf of the
County.

Yours truly,

VE:mg
Director of Public Works

copy to: Public Works
Contractor

REM



. , COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT
0 2 8 8

TO: Board of Supervisors
County Administrative Officer

Couflty Counsel

Aud tor-Controller

(Dept.)

‘I-‘cm ( D a t e )

The Boald  of Supervisors is hereby requested to approve the atta&d agreement and authorize the execution of the same.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

Said lrgreement  is between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
WOLCOTT CONSTRUCTION

(Agency)

and,,247 WAVECREST AVENUE. SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060

The cgreement  will provide OFFICE REMODELING FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PWLIC WORKS

(Name & Address)

---

Thergreement  is needed BECAUSE THE WORK CAN BE HANDLED MOST EXPEDITIOUSLY BY CONTRACT.

Period of the agreement is from BOARD APPROVAL to J U N E  3 0 ,  2 0 0 1

Anticipated cost is $ 162~265.75 (Fixed amount; Monthly rate

Remo&s:$ONTRACT  $1629265.75: 5% CONTINGENCIES $89114.25: TOTAL $170.300.00

601000!  69001! 6610! $96,500.00
Apprc’priations  a r e  budgete&~~~GGGll!  661G! $65,765-75

6610
(Index#)  5862

-

(Subobject)

/..JjOTE: IF APPROPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT,  ATTACH COMPLETED FORM AUD-74

Appropri ations mvailable and Contract NC0 C? J= 3 QL-Date
are not

//I/$~

TSON, Auditor - Qntroller

JES:mg
-

&~k-mwwe Deputy.

Proposal reviewed and approved. It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors approve the agreement and authorize the
Z t o  e x e c u t e  t h e  s a m e  o n  b e h a l f  o f  thePmLIC  WORKS  Dm&jJWNT

Remarks.

Agreement approved as to form. Date

(Agency). County dministrative Officer

(Analyst)
By &AD a t e  i/b{m

Dialtribution:
Bd. 0: Supv.  - White
Audit,+Controller  - Blue
Comfy  Counsel - Green l

Co. Admin. Officer - Canary
Auditar-Controller  - Pink
Origir ating Dept. - Goldenrod

*To C,

,tDM - 29 (6/95)

State of Cailfornra )
County of Santa Cruz

ss
)

I ex-officio Clerk of the Board of SupervIsors  of the County of Santa Cruz,

State of Californra. do hereby certify that the foregoing request for approval of agreement was approved by

said Board of SupervIsors  as recommended by the County Admmlslrative  Officer by an order duly entered

tn the minutes of said Board on County Admimstrative Officer

__ 19- BY - Deputy Clerk


